## UNIVERSITY OF NORTH BENGAL

Accredited by NAAC with Grade B++

Dr. Swapan Kumar Rakshit Registrar (Officiating)

Raja Rammohunpur P.O. North Bengal University Dist. Darjeeling, West Bengal PIN – 734 013



समानो मन्त्रः समितिः समानी

Phone: (0353) 2699008 (O) Fax: (0353) 2776313, 2699001 Visit us at: http://www.nbu.ac.in

Email: regnbu@nbu.ac.in

jointregistrar@nbu.ac.in

Ref. No. 4720/R-2023

Dated: 28.11.2023

## **CORRIGENDUM**

## URGENT NOTIFICATION REGARDING DOCUMENTS VERIFICATION OF PH.D. COURSE WORK (2023-2024)

This is to inform to all Research Scholars that documents of all Research Scholars will be verified for those who have taken admission in Ph.D. Course Work for the academic session 2023-2024 in this University scheduled on 05.12.2023 and 06.12.2023, but due to unavoidable circumstances, the venue of verification has been fixed at <u>Rabindra Bhanu Mancha</u> in place of Vidyasagar Mancha.

In this connection, Research Scholars are requested to be present with all original documents / testimonials (Secondary Examination to Post Graduate/ M.Phil., Aadhar Card, Admission receipt of Course Work, BPL Certificate (if applied under BPL), Caste Certificate, PWD Certificate (if belongs to PWD), EWS Certificate (if applied under EWS category), NET/ SET certificates, NOC from the employer (if employed)) for verification as per schedule given below:

Date of Verification: 05.12.2023 and 06.12.2023.

Time: From 11: 00 am. to 4:00 pm.

Place: Rabindra Bhanu Mancha.

Registrar (Officiating)
University of North Bengal

## In communication to:

- 1. The Dean Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science, NBU for information.
- 2. The Dean (Additional-Charge), Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Arts, Commerce & Law, NBU for information.
- The Head/ Director of all academic departments/ Centres, NBU with a request to circulate the same amongst the Research Scholars.
- 4. The Head, CIRM, NBU with a request to upload this notification on the University website.
- 5. The Estate Officer (Additional Charge), NBU with a request to make availability of the Vidyasagar Mancha for the said dates.